715C..KT...
www.vishay.com Vishay Cera-Mite
Revision: 11-Sep-15 1 Document Number: 22210
For technical questions, contact: powcap@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
High Voltage Class 1 Ceramic DC Disc Capacitors,
Screw Terminal Mounting, 10 kVDC to 40 kVDC

(1) Screw torque limit must be 12 inch pounds. Use #8-32, 3/16" long screw to prevent bottoming
(2) To order M5 terminals add “M5” suffix to model number, use screw length of 5 mm to prevent bottoming
ORDERING INFORMATION
715C15KTD33 15 kVDC 3300 pF ± 20 % N4700
MODEL  RATED VOLTAGE  CAPACITANCE VALUE  TOLERANCE  CERAMIC
SAP PART NUMBER, ELECTRICAL, AND DIMENSIONAL DATA
MODEL CERAMIC
CAPACITANCE
VALUES
(pF)
RATED
VOLTAGE
(kVDC)
RATED
VOLTAGE
(kVRMS)
D ± 1 mm
(0.04")
H WITH #8-32
TERMINALS
± 1 mm (0.04")
H WITH M5 METRIC
TERMINALS
± 1 mm (0.04")
715C10KT###
715C10KTT56
N4700
560
10 3.5
21 (0.83)
18 (0.71)
n/a 715C10KTD10 1000 25 (0.98)
715C10KTD12 1200 25 (0.98)
715C10KTD22 2200 38 (1.50)
19 (0.75)
715C10KTD28 2800 38 (1.50)
715C10KTD50 5000 48 (1.89)
715C10KTD80 8000 60 (2.36)
715C15KT###
715C15KTT37
N4700
370
15 5.3
21 (0.83)
20 (0.79)
n/a
715C15KTD10 1000 32 (1.26) n/a
715C15KTD19 1900 38 (1.50)
22 (0.87)715C15KTD33 3300 48 (1.89)
715C15KTD53 5300 60 (2.36)
715C20KT###
715C20KTT28
N4700
280
20 7
21 (0.83)
23 (0.91)
n/a
715C20KTT56 560 25 (0.98) n/a
715C20KTD10 1000 32 (1.26)
24 (0.94)
715C20KTD14 1400 38 (1.50)
715C20KTD25 2500 48 (1.89)
715C20KTD40 4000 60 (2.36)
715C30KT###
715C30KTT19
N4700
190
30 10.6
21 (0.83)
28 (1.10)
n/a
715C30KTT40 400 32 (1.26) n/a